

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Erica Doran
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	
EMAIL ADDRESS:	Erica.doran@notts.police.uk
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision
DATE RECEIVED:*	21/07/2023
REF: * (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2023.073

TITLE:

Provision of the Castle Rock Mystery Crew book (author Vicky McClure) to support the Nottinghamshire Police Mini Police Programme

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

Local author and actress Vicky McClure has written a book aimed at 8-12 year olds, the 'Castle Rock Mystery Crew'. This is from a local author using references from Nottingham and the Nottinghamshire dialect which children and young people can relate to. It also portrays the police in a positive light. The initiative centres on providing a book to each child within the current mini police cohort to support the programme and help to promote reading and literacy.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

The distribution of the book through the Nottinghamshire Police Mini Police offer – this fits in with the age range of the book as the children within the Mini Police are Year 5 (9-10 years).

The current cohort for Mini Police is 506 children – which does allow a books per child within this cohort.

Copies of the book will also be placed in the 14 school libraries the mini police programme supports.

The book will be used in the mini police programme and each member of the cohort will be given a book in support of the commitment to the programme.

FINANCIAL INFORMAT	ΓΙΟΝ		
Title	ISBN	Net Price Firm Sale per copy	QTY
Castle Rock Mystery Crew	9780702324024	discount from RRP	555 Copies = £1,998 total

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

This will be from the VF	RP's core budget.					
Signature: Chief Finance Officer	REDACTED					
Date:	24.07.23					
Is any of the supporti or confidential inform		assified as no	n-public	Yes	No	\boxtimes
If yes, please state und	ler which category	from the guida	nce**			
DECISION:						

OFFICER APPROVAL	
taken into account in th	about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been ne preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate d to the Police and Crime Commissioner.
Signature: Chief Executive	Mede
Date:	22.09.23

DECLARATION:

I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:

The above request has my approval

Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner



** See guidance on non-public information

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

Date: 27.09.23
